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Table 4

Number of WITB recipients and amount credited by Census Metropolitan Area, 2016

Canada

Census Metropolitan Area

St. John's, NL
Halifax

Moncton

Saint John, NB
Saguenay
Québec
Sherbrooke
Trois-Rivieres
Montréal
Ottawa--Gatineau
Kingston
Belleville
Peterborough
Oshawa

Toronto
Hamilton

St. Catharines--Niagara
Kitchener--Cambridge--Waterloo
Brantford
Guelph

London
Windsor

Barrie

Greater Sudbury
Thunder Bay
Winnipeg

Regina
Saskatoon
Lethbridge
Calgary

(Continued)

Notes:

Number of WITB
Recipients

5,820
15,900
5,910
5,410
4,650
21,830
7,340
5,370
179,680
45,570
5,560
3,980
4,700
15,210
323,940
29,290
17,240
18,330
5,300
5,040
19,450
13,420
9,180
5,300
3,890
31,950
7,160
9,700
4,020

50,860

1. All counts are rounded to the nearest ten and all amounts are rounded to the nearest thousand.

2. Data are as of June 30, 2018 and are subject to change.

3. Census metropolitan areas were assigned using the 2016 Standard Geographical Classification.

Assessed WITB
Credit
($ dollars)
4,178,000
12,332,000
4,451,000
4,093,000
3,640,000
18,268,000
5,951,000
4,218,000
156,049,000
36,331,000
4,093,000
3,023,000
3,542,000
12,183,000
275,443,000
22,953,000
13,187,000
14,273,000
4,104,000
3,860,000
15,122,000
10,694,000
7,337,000
3,947,000
2,830,000
24,271,000
5,382,000
7,417,000
3,155,000

39,881,000
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Table 4
Number of WITB recipients and amount credited by Census Metropolitan Area, 2016
Assessed WITB
Census Metropolitan Area Number of WITB Credit
Recipients ($ dollars)

Edmonton 45,900 35,058,000
Kelowna 8,340 6,607,000
Abbotsford--Mission 8,600 6,959,000
Vancouver 118,240 97,260,000
Victoria 14,000 11,018,000

Notes:

1. All counts are rounded to the nearest ten and all amounts are rounded to the nearest thousand.
2. Data are as of June 30, 2018 and are subject to change.

3. Census metropolitan areas were assigned using the 2016 Standard Geographical Classification.
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