

Table 4
Number of WITB recipients and amount credited by Census Metropolitan Area, 2016

Census Metropolitan Area	Number of WITB Recipients	Assessed WITB Credit (\$ dollars)
St. John's, NL	5,820	4,178,000
Halifax	15,900	12,332,000
Moncton	5,910	4,451,000
Saint John, NB	5,410	4,093,000
Saguenay	4,650	3,640,000
Québec	21,830	18,268,000
Sherbrooke	7,340	5,951,000
Trois-Rivières	5,370	4,218,000
Montréal	179,680	156,049,000
OttawaGatineau	45,570	36,331,000
Kingston	5,560	4,093,000
Belleville	3,980	3,023,000
Peterborough	4,700	3,542,000
Oshawa	15,210	12,183,000
Toronto	323,940	275,443,000
Hamilton	29,290	22,953,000
St. CatharinesNiagara	17,240	13,187,000
KitchenerCambridgeWaterloo	18,330	14,273,000
Brantford	5,300	4,104,000
Guelph	5,040	3,860,000
London	19,450	15,122,000
Windsor	13,420	10,694,000
Barrie	9,180	7,337,000
Greater Sudbury	5,300	3,947,000
Thunder Bay	3,890	2,830,000
Winnipeg	31,950	24,271,000
Regina	7,160	5,382,000
Saskatoon	9,700	7,417,000
Lethbridge	4,020	3,155,000
Calgary	50,860	39,881,000

(Continued)

Notes:

- 1. All counts are rounded to the nearest ten and all amounts are rounded to the nearest thousand.
- 2. Data are as of June 30, 2018 and are subject to change.
- ${\it 3. Census metropolitan areas were assigned using the 2016 Standard Geographical Classification.}\\$



Table 4 Number of WITB recipients and amount credited by Census Metropolitan Area, 2016

Census Metropolitan Area	Number of WITB Recipients	Assessed WITB Credit (\$ dollars)
Edmonton	45,900	35,058,000
Kelowna	8,340	6,607,000
AbbotsfordMission	8,600	6,959,000
Vancouver	118,240	97,260,000
Victoria	14,000	11,018,000

Notes:

- 1. All counts are rounded to the nearest ten and all amounts are rounded to the nearest thousand.
- 2. Data are as of June 30, 2018 and are subject to change.
- 3. Census metropolitan areas were assigned using the 2016 Standard Geographical Classification.